

**Present Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary**  
**J O Code (UDI No.) -WB 916**  
**Misc Appeal No. 1 / 2021**  
**CNR No.WBNP 1000 0265 2021**

**Order No. 14 dated 01/04/2023**

Both the parties files hazira.

Today is fixed for LCR.

No LCR is received.

Accordingly,case is adjourned today and again fixed **19/05/2023** for LCR.

Issue reminder at once.

D/C by me

A.D.J FTC-1.Basirhat.

ADJ. FTC-I. Basirhat.