

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 0265 2021
Misc. Appeal-01/21
(Registration number)

Order no. 15 dated 19.05.23

Both the parties have filed lawyer's hazira.

Today is fixed for LCR.

No LCR is received.

The Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court Basirhat has filed an application praying for further time to look physical record which could not be found at this moment.

Heard.

Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court Basirhat is requested to send the LCR by the next date positively.

To 01.06.23 for LCR.

Addl. District Judge
FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.