

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 0265 2021
Misc. Appeal-01/21

Order no. 18 dated 03.07.23

Both the parties are absent without taking any steps.

Today is fixed for LCR.

No LCR is received.

It appears that since long no LCR is received in this case in spite of several correspondence to the concerned court.

The Ld. Civil Judge (Jr.Div) 01st Court, Basirhat is directed to send the LCR on the next date positively.

He is directed to issue show cause notice to the concerned staff as to why the LCR is not to be sent since long.

To 12.07.23 for LCR.