

R 1 / 2021
Present Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
J O Code (UDI No.) -WB 916
Misc Appeal No. 1 / 2021
CNR No.WBNP 1000 0265 2021

Order No. 19 dated 13/07/2023

Both the parties are found absent without any steps.

Today is fixed for LCR.

LCR is received be kept with the record.

Due to absent of the Ld Advoc^{ate} for the both sides,case is adjourned today and again fixed **27/07/2023** for hearing of appeal.

D/C by me

ADJ FTC-1.Basirhat.

ADJ FTC-I. Basirhat.