

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary  
JO Code (UID No.) WB916  
CNR No. 1000 0265 2021  
Misc. Appeal-01/21  
(Registration number)

Order no. 23 dated 22.11.23

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc. Appeal.

Petitioner takes no steps.

Respondent files hazira and also filed a petition.

Let it be kept with the record.

It is now 2:40 PM.

On repeated calls petitioner is found absent and no steps is taken on his behalf and as such plaintiff / petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

On 20.12.23 for show cause by the petitioner.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.