

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 0265 2021
Misc. Appeal-01/21
(Registration number)

Order no. 24 dated 20.12.23

The respondent no.1 and respondent no.2 to 14 have filed lawyers hazira.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the appellants.

The appellant has neither filed any show cause nor filed any application.

The appellant has filed a petition Under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC but on repeated call neither the appellants is found present nor the Ld. Advocate is found to move the application.

On that note the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 17.01.24 for filed show cause by the appellant.

Addl. District Judge
FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.