

Present :-Sri Sanjay Naskar  
JO Code (UID No.) WB01025  
CNR No. 1000 0265 2021  
Misc Appeal – 1 / 2021  
(Registration Number)  
R- 1 / 2021

Order No. 25 dated 24/01/2024

Both the parties are absent without steps.

Sudden demise of Ld. Advocate **Sri Taraknath Nath**, both the Bar Association Basirhat, took resolution not to participate in the proceedings.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Accordingly,case is adjourned today and again fixed **09/02/2024** for hearing of appeal.

ASJ.FTC-I. Basirhat.

**In charge**