

R 1 / 2021
Present Sri Sanjay Naskar
J O Code (UDI No.) -WB 01025
Misc Appeal No. 1 / 2021
CNR No.WBNP 1000 0265 2021

Order No. 30 dated 30/08/2024

Both the parties files hazira.

Appellant files postal receipt.

Today is fixed for hearing petition **U/o 22 Rule 4 CPC,WO** if any in the meantime.

Regular P.O is transferred.

No SR/AD are received.

Accordingly,the case is adjourned today and again fixed **20/11/2024** for hearing petition **U/o 22 Rule 4 CPC,WO** if any in the meantime and SR/AD/PR.

ADJ FTC-I. Basirhat.

In charge