

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary  
JO Code (UID No.) WB916  
CNR No. 1000 0265 2021  
Misc. Appeal-01/21  
(Registration number)

Order no. 25 dated 17.10.24

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the appellants.

The respondent filed lawyers hazira.

Appellant has filed a show cause petition stating that due to diary mistake petitioner could not take steps on previous date. The mistake was unintentional and as such he has prayed for acceptance of show cause.

Heard.

Considering the ground show cause is accepted.

To 24.01.24 for hearing.

Addl. District Judge  
FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.